^ L
Monday, June 25, 1990, the Honorable Commissioners' Court met
in a regular session at 8:30 A. M., with the following members present:
Royce C. Smith County Judge
Carlin McDaniel Commissioner, Prct. # 1
Billy McGee Commissioner, Prct. ̂  2
James Conn Commissioner, Prct, # 3
Chester Cox, Sr. Commissioner, Prct. # 4

• Voltage Regulator, Police Special Transistorized
NOTE: Available only for law enforcement agencies — see 1991 Dealer Initial
Ordering Guide tor details. ^
Not avaliablB with i
'• Wagons >
662 Heavy-Duly/Handling Suspension
66Z Automatic Load^Levellng >
535 Trailer Towing Package
64L Aluminum Wheels
9?4 Insta-Clear* Windshield
Aluminum Wheels and Auto. Air Cond. deleted on LX Police with 1i4a
47J Illuminated Entry System
Vinyl Roof ' '
B0DY5IDE MOLDING CODES (Sds Feotnoto 2 on Pg. 3) |
3i.ick
Blue
Liont Titanium
O'/' Hni n#[i
WKiiiiini Wopdrose.
OPTION
CODE
77A
778
770
77S
779
Midnight Currant Red.
Oxford While
Brown
Pastel Alabaster
OPTION
C0D6_
"m
,  77W
774
77Y
MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONS
i c"*,.\t/.siaie fi'dinance Deviation
iKcii'Siate Ordinance Devlallon and Oll-Slandard Painl/Trim
ft" '".ta.irtaid falnl (N/A on Company Vehicles or Guide Orders)..
Ptectniiver) Only
PredeiivQfv //.'Undercoat
Priced D0R4
931
632
933
361
362
009
SPECIAL ORDERS (Available only with fleet orders and i
minimum of 5 urtils)
nso 032
p'O IPttfjiiire.* .«.eieclion of siripe color and bodyslde molding color, If
D33
i  I
CALIFOKNIA EMISSIONS SYSTEMS AND HIGH ALTITUDE
CONTROL CODES
CALIFORNIA EMISSIONS SYSTEM (Required and only available on
units for California registration; N/A with 428 High Allltude)! 422
CALIFORNIA EMISSIONS SYSTEM NOT REQUIRED (Control
Code (or units shipped to California dealers or units ordered by
California dealers for registration out of stale) 423
NON-CALIFORNIA DEALER ORDER FOR CALIFORNIA REGISTRATION
(Requires 422 California Emissions System. Vehicle must be'
registered In California) 93N
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC SERVICE/EMERGENCY VEHICLE EXEMPTION
(Requires 423 California Emissions System Not Required. Only
available on units sold to authorized governmental units and
privately-owned ambulance companies as listed Iri the 1991 Initial
Ordering Guide published In June. 1990) 936
HIGH ALTITUDE PRINCIPAL USE (Control code required on all
units sold for principal use In high altitude counties, as defined In
the EPA regulations, and listed In the 1991 Initial Ordering Guide
oubllshed In June, 1990. High Altitude performance and/or
emissions control equipment provided ,as required to comply with
FPA regulations or general product vehicle performance
acceptance standards. Also available on units for sale in high
•  aitlHide fringe areas) 420
NON-HIGH ALTITUDE PRINCIPAL USE (Control Code on units >
snipped to high altitude areas or units ordered by high altitude
araa dealers for registration In a non-hlgh altitude area) 4>9
Hi;
•o CD CD ^^3
HEMPHILL MOTOR COMPANY, Inc.
p. 0. Box 10
HEMPHILL, TEXAS 75948
/
\
Sabine County Comissloners Court
Sheriff Department
Heii?)hill, Texas 759U8
BID ENCLOSED
PATES AND PREMIUMS FOR THE PLANS OUTLINED HEREIN ARE ESTIMATES BASED ON THE
EMPLOYEE DATA SUBMITTED• FINAL RATES AND PREMIUMS MILL BE EASED ON THE PLAN
Or INSURANCE & EMPLOYEE AND DEPENDENT DATA TAKEN FROM ENROLLMENT CARDS. WE
HAV" ASSUMED THERE IS NO HISTORY OF HEART DISEASE* STRQKEf KIDNEY OR ANY OTHER
ONGOING CONDITION. ANY CLAIMS IN EXCESS OF $10r000 IN THE LAST TW0(2> YEARS
MUST BE FULLY DISCLOSED.
0762 01
A  PLAN OF GROUP INSURANCE
DESIGNED ESPECIALLY FOR!
SAEINE COUNTY
SUBMITTED by: UROOMAN INS. 6
DATE prepared; 06/05/90
PROPOSAL- VALID until: 09/05/90---
THE GUARDIAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA
20l^PARK AVENUE SOUTH* NEW YORK* N. Y. 10003
SALES representative: CHRIS J. GALLAGHER
HOUSTON GROUP SALES : 789-7930
789-2366 (FACSIMILE)
b.
3. J ;
IIiMi.sUiii Disiriitl (»r(iii|i Offior
lO.I.'tIi Hiclitniinil Avt'iiiir. Siiilo >{90
Hi)iislittu'ri'x:ift 7T0-t2
713/7159-7930
s c:i-n^oxTT..H: ojt x 'i's
cos T OOK'XW X XXJIIN "X'
The following benefits are not subject to the annual deductible and
are paid at 100% of usual and customary charges.
* Pre-Admission Testing
* Ambulatory Surgical Centers
* Second Surgical Opinions
* Birthing Centers
* Extended Care - 100 days
* Home Health Care - 100 visits
* Hospice - first $7,500 of charges
All hospital stays and surgery must be approved by Private Health
Care Systems. Penalty for non-compliance is a reduction of
benefits by 50% to a $2,000 maximum.
iiTvaoR HEX)IcAx. jsExrEoriTS
PLAN MAXIMUM
CASH DEDUCTIBLE - CALENDAR YEAR
PER FAMILY
COMMON ACCIDENT/SICKNESS
WAIVED FOR ACCIDENT
CO-INSURANCE
INDIVIDUAL OUT-OF-POCKET
FAMILY OUT-OF-POCKET
ROOM & BOARD